
Table 3
FRESNO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
MEASURE "C" FUND APPORTIONMENT CALCULATIONS
Local Allocation Sub Program
FY2018/19 5/30/2018 Presented to the FCTA Board

2018 2016
Population   Road

  Miles Formula Above Local Allocation Street Maint. Total Redistribute Redistribute
75% 25% Percent Percent Minimum Program 50% of Allocable to Ped/Trails Bic.Fac. ADA Flexible Ped/Trails Ped/Trails Bicycle

$100,000 Min Local Allocation Program Compliance Funding Urban         Rural Facilities        Total
      ***       ***

Clovis 113,883 374.4 0.084799236 0.014320486 9.91% 100,000 2,149,328 2,249,328 1,124,664 2,584,914 0 0 39,363 1,085,301 267,706 0 67,880 2,584,914
Coalinga 16,791 58.7 0.012502867 0.002243576 1.47% 100,000 319,764 419,764 209,882 468,856 38,993 10,099 7,346 251,628 0 0 0 468,856
Firebaugh 8,112 21.7 0.006040334 0.000831492 0.69% 100,000 149,010 249,010 124,505 272,554 18,838 4,706 4,358 143,691 0 0 0 272,554
Fowler 6,241 35.4 0.004647156 0.001352801 0.60% 100,000 130,104 230,104 115,052 248,706 14,493 4,109 4,027 129,627 0 0 0 248,706
Fresno 538,330 1,616.3 0.400849757 0.061818819 46.27% 100,000 10,032,582 10,132,582 5,066,291 11,714,889 0 0 177,320 4,888,971 1,265,459 0 316,848 11,714,889
Huron 7,302 13.0 0.005437195 0.000497978 0.59% 100,000 128,699 228,699 114,350 249,721 16,957 4,065 4,002 131,370 0 0 0 249,721
Kerman 15,083 49.4 0.011231061 0.001888643 1.31% 100,000 284,490 384,490 192,245 428,502 35,027 8,985 6,729 229,528 0 0 0 428,502
Kingsburg 12,392 71.6 0.009227296 0.002738876 1.20% 100,000 259,476 359,476 179,738 396,449 28,778 8,195 6,291 210,420 0 0 0 396,449
Mendota 12,051 23.3 0.008973381 0.000890011 0.99% 100,000 213,879 313,879 156,940 348,620 27,986 6,755 5,493 186,188 0 0 0 348,620
Orange Cove 9,469 35.0 0.00705078 0.001339032 0.84% 100,000 181,926 281,926 140,963 309,662 21,990 5,746 4,934 163,765 0 0 0 309,662
Parlier 15,493 29.7 0.011536354 0.001134792 1.27% 100,000 274,763 374,763 187,382 419,420 35,979 8,678 6,558 225,481 0 0 0 419,420
Reedley 26,390 89.9 0.019650447 0.003439946 2.31% 100,000 500,696 600,696 300,348 677,794 0 0 10,512 289,836 0 61,285 15,813 677,794
San Joaquin 4,119 14.1 0.003067078 0.000539667 0.36% 100,000 78,209 178,209 89,105 190,244 9,565 2,470 0 101,140 0 0 0 190,244
Sanger 26,648 98.3 0.019842558 0.003760457 2.36% 100,000 511,812 611,812 305,906 689,860 0 0 10,707 295,199 0 61,884 16,164 689,860
Selma 24,742 84.0 0.018423318 0.003213141 2.16% 100,000 469,169 569,169 284,585 641,444 57,458 14,817 9,960 346,900 0 0 0 641,444
County of Fresno 170,183 3,921.6 0.126721183 0.149990285 27.67% 100,000 6,000,258 6,100,258 3,050,129 6,686,210 0 0 106,755 2,943,374 102,813 293,641 189,498 6,686,210

TOTAL 1,007,229 6,536.4 0.750000 0.250000 100.00% 1,600,000 21,684,165 23,284,165 11,642,083 26,327,845 306,064 78,625 404,355 11,622,417 1,635,978 416,810 606,203 26,327,845
953,761 100.00% FY19 LTP Allocation

0 21,684,165
0

Urban Rural Pedestrian/Trials Redistribute to Bicycle Fac. Redistribute to
Population Population Urban Rural Flexible Fundng Sub Program Flexible Fundng

Clovis 113,883 267,706 0 0 67,880 0
Coalinga 16,791 38,993 38,993 10,099 10,099
Firebaugh 8,112 18,838 18,838 4,706 4,706
Fowler 6,241 14,493 14,493 4,109 4,109
Fresno 538,330 1,265,459 0 0 316,848 0
Huron 7,302 16,957 16,957 4,065 4,065
Kerman 15,083 35,027 35,027 8,985 8,985
Kingsburg 12,392 28,778 28,778 8,195 8,195
Mendota 12,051 27,986 27,986 6,755 6,755
Orange Cove 9,469 21,990 21,990 5,746 5,746
Parlier 15,493 35,979 35,979 8,678 8,678
Reedley 26,390 61,285 0 15,813 0
San Joaquin 4,119 9,565 9,565 2,470 2,470
Sanger 26,648 61,884 0 16,164 0
Selma 24,742 57,458 57,458 14,817 14,817
County of Fresno 43,737 126,446 102,813 293,641 0 189,498 0

      ***
TOTAL 695,950 311,279 1,635,978 722,874 306,064 684,828 78,625 684,828

1,007,229 1,635,978 722,874 684,828
0 0

2,358,852
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